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5
21:52

1200 m
24.000 

Flach

Race 5
Rennpreis: 24.000
FOR (REGISTERED BRED AND/OR FOALED IN ILLINOIS) THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE 
OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR WAIVER CLAIMING OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR OPTIONAL 
CLAIMING $12,500 FOR HORSES WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of 
A Race Since August 7 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $12,500. 

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

53.50

Highly Perfect
3j. grau/bra W (Highly Justin - Verdant)

Trainer: Mike Durham
Besitzer: Aaron Scott Reese

Victor Santiago

24.10 Fan 4 1200 2,4 Victor Santiago St. Louie Louie, Empty Holster, Fast Cross 
23.09 Fan 4 1200 2,2 Victor Santiago The Last Fact, Andthethunderrolls, St. Louie
09.09 Fan 2 1200 3,4 Victor Santiago Danza Taxi, Highly Perfect, Andthethunderr
26.08 Fan 2 1200 1,3 Victor Santiago Layton The Day, Highly Perfect, Andthethun
12.08 Fan 2 1200 4,3 Cory Orm Lastfortinofamily, Highly Perfect, Andthethu

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

56.20

After My Brother
4j. dunkelbr W (Fast Anna - Aroseformineshaft

Trainer: Eddie M. Essenpreis
Besitzer: Peter S. Reiman

Alexis Centeno

24.10 Fan 6 1200 7,9 Victor Bailon St. Louie Louie, Empty Holster, Fast Cross 
24.09 Fan 5 1200 8,4 Victor Bailon Mac Pandowdy, Mon Ami Fuzzie, Aheadofth
10.09 Fan 7 1200 4,5 Victor Bailon Blazen Road, Snoozer, Baba's Boy
23.08 Fan 1 1200 1,0 Victor Bailon After My Brother, Keep Attacking, Brians W
12.08 Fan 3 1200 1,3 Victor Bailon Mac Pandowdy, Brians Way, After My Broth

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

51.30

Richiesonaroll
3j. dunkelbr W (Gone Astray - Sydneyrella)

Trainer: Jose G. Rodriguez
Besitzer: Jose G. Rodriguez

Emmanuel Giles

30.08 Haw 2 1300 2,1 Emmanuel Giles Cortese, Richiesonaroll, Star Nation
09.08 Haw 2 1200 11,7 Walter Rodriguez Tee Burns, Richiesonaroll, Cortese
22.06 Haw 4 1670 1,8 Alexis Centeno Ice Blast, Flying Samurai, Move On Over
26.02 Tam 1 1400 4,2 Pablo Morales Richiesonaroll, Joe's Had Enough, Awesom
05.02 Tam 1 1200 ,7 Samuel Marin Richiesonaroll, Barak, Hello Sucker

4
Box: 4
ML: 45,0

56.20

Andthethunderrolls
6j. rotbraun W (Quality Road - Oak Marsh)

Trainer: Max Quinonez
Besitzer: Eugene Sandrowski

Victor Jadhir Bailon

23.09 Fan 2 1200 3,1 Victor Bailon The Last Fact, Andthethunderrolls, St. Louie
09.09 Fan 3 1200 4,5 Victor Bailon Danza Taxi, Highly Perfect, Andthethunderr
26.08 Fan 3 1200 2,2 Victor Bailon Layton The Day, Highly Perfect, Andthethun
12.08 Fan 3 1200 4,9 Victor Bailon Lastfortinofamily, Highly Perfect, Andthethu
20.07 Haw 8 1500 47,3 Alexander Bendezu Fly Nightly, Clear N Convincing, Vitale

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

57.20

U S Honour Nap
4j. rotbraun W (Three Hour Nap - U S Honour)

Trainer: Joel Zawitz
Besitzer: Ruben Cruz, Jr.

Alvin Ortiz

24.10 Fan 5 1200 19,1 Alvin Ortiz St. Louie Louie, Empty Holster, Fast Cross 
09.09 Fan 4 1200 21,8 Bailey Weatherly Danza Taxi, Highly Perfect, Andthethunderr
26.08 Fan 3 1200 2,4 Reynier Arrieta Avenging Warrior, Kanithappen, U S Honour
08.08 Fan 1 1200 1,0 Reynier Arrieta U S Honour Nap, Brians Way, Lagrue
29.07 Fan 6 1200 17,9 Javour Simpson Wildwood Ministry, Tizwow, Plain Or Peanut

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

57.20

Brians Way
6j. dunkelbr W (Hunting Hard - Pat's Possibility

Trainer: Gabe Retana
Besitzer: William Gaddy

Juan F. Molina, Jr.

21.10 Fan 1 1200 3,9 Harold Ortega Brians Way, Xpressir, Grayhop
07.10 Fan 2 1200 2,3 Harold Ortega I'm Your Captain, Brians Way, Truist
19.09 Fan 5 1200 8,0 Harold Ortega Fast Cross Traffic, Run The Table, I'm Your 
08.08 Fan 2 1200 2,7 Harold Ortega U S Honour Nap, Brians Way, Lagrue
29.07 Fan 4 1200 17,9 Harold Ortega Wildwood Ministry, Tizwow, Plain Or Peanut

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

56.20

Empty Holster
6j. rotbraun W (Suntracer - Peaceful Battle)

Trainer: Ralph Martinez
Besitzer: Martinez, Ralph And Martin, P

Alexander Bendezu

24.10 Fan 2 1200 10,9 Alexander Bendezu St. Louie Louie, Empty Holster, Fast Cross 
16.09 Fan 4 1600 27,4 Reynier Arrieta Right On Richie, Millard's Smile, Nullarbor
02.09 Fan 3 1600 4,2 Reynier Arrieta Awesome Willy, Troy Ounce, Empty Holster
12.08 Fan 4 1200 1,9 Reynier Arrieta Lastfortinofamily, Highly Perfect, Andthethu
19.07 Haw 2 1670 23,2 Reynier Arrieta Sono Grato, Empty Holster, Souper Fortune

8
Box: 8
ML: 55,0

57.20

Fast Cross Traffic
4j. rotbraun W (Cross Traffic - Fast Alice)

Trainer: Lori Plasters
Besitzer: The Estate Of Kenneth H. Hut

Cory Orm

24.10 Fan 3 1200 5,9 Cory Orm St. Louie Louie, Empty Holster, Fast Cross 
19.09 Fan 1 1200 5,9 Cory Orm Fast Cross Traffic, Run The Table, I'm Your 
02.09 Fan 4 1200 13,4 Cory Orm St. Louie Louie, Truist, On The Money Red
19.08 Fan 4 1200 6,5 Cory Orm Danza Taxi, St. Louie Louie, Truist
15.07 Fan 1 1200 2,5 Cory Orm Fast Cross Traffic, Run The Table, Its Mam

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

54.00

I'm Your Captain
4j. rotbraun W (Midshipman - Lovable Lyss)

Trainer: Joel Zawitz
Besitzer: Omar Razvi

Bailey Weatherly

24.10 Fan 7 1200 5,3 Frank Reyes St. Louie Louie, Empty Holster, Fast Cross 
07.10 Fan 1 1200 2,2 Victor Bailon I'm Your Captain, Brians Way, Truist
19.09 Fan 3 1200 4,2 Frank Reyes Fast Cross Traffic, Run The Table, I'm Your 
31.08 Haw 5 1200 2,8 Victor Santiago Uncaptured Dream, Fabricator, Masquerade
19.07 Haw 9 1600 8,0 Christopher Emigh Storm's Reflection, Lawmaker, Kingsburry A

10
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

54.40

Man On Attack
3j. dunkelbr W (Forest Attack - Southern Wond

Trainer: Vance Childers
Besitzer: Lois McCrosky

Uriel A. Lopez

23.09 Fan 5 1200 6,1 Alvin Ortiz The Last Fact, Andthethunderrolls, St. Louie
04.09 Haw 4 1100 5,7 Alexis Centeno Speed Warning, Sawyer Fox, Congrats On 
24.08 Haw 1 1600 3,0 Alexis Centeno Man On Attack, Tahoe Run, Kingsburry Atta
30.07 Haw 3 1100 13,3 Emmanuel Giles Cyclone Attack, Freddy J, Man On Attack
16.07 Haw 6 1670 33,8 Emmanuel Giles Coalminer's Kitten, Simple Logic, Russian H

Ergebnis: Quoten:


